SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Hewitt to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 491 by Senator Hewitt

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "relief", delete the remainder of the line and insert ", recovery
- 3 services, or products"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page1, line 11, after "relief" delete the remainder of the line and insert, "or, recovery
- 6 services , or products in"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 12, after "subdivisions" delete the remainder of the line, and delete lines 13
- 9 through 17 and insert "shall not be liable to the recipient thereof for an injury or death"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, delete line 6 and insert "who renders disaster relief, recovery services, or
- 12 products outside of the typical course and scope of their operations in coordination"